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STATE OF NEVADA NEVADA SAMINC COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION

In the Matter of: Request of
the Office of the Commissioner

of Baseball to Prohibit

Wagering on Professional

Baseball Games Pursuant to NGC . ORDER RESCINDING
Regulation 22.120(1)(d), as ORDER FILED
adopted effective September 1, 1985. AUGUST 13, 1985

The Nevada Gaming Commission (“Commission”) received a request pursuant to
Nevada Gaming Commission Regulation 22.120(1)(d) from the Commissioner of Bas‘éball
on July 15, 1985. Said request asked the Commission to prohibit licensed sports pools from
accepting wagers on any games played by professional baseball team based in Nevada and
on professional baseball games played in Nevada. After considering the matter, the
Commission granted the request on or about August 12, 1985, and caused an ordef to be
filed thereon on August 13, 1985.

On or about January 24, 2019, the Commission adopted changes to Nevada Gaming
Commission Regulation 22 which included the deletion of subsection 22.120(1)(d).
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In consideration of the deletion of Nevada Gaming Commission Regulation
22.120(1)(d) and in reconsideration of whether sports pools licensed in Nevada should
continue to be prohibited from accepting wagers on games played by professional baseball
teams based in Nevada and professional baseball games played in Nevada, the Commission
hereby rescinds its Order filed August 13, 1985.

ORDER

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED this S5 day of Noweh 12019,

NEVADA GAMING COMMISSION

TONY ALAMO, M.D., Chairman
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